Chain Saw MODEL 200
ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

MAY 1963

The following pages contain an illus-

trated parts list for the Model 200

Chain Saw. Due to small differences Page

between saws, it is important that the

Serial Number of your sawbe included Figure 1. General Exploded View ................ 2

whenever spare parts are ordered. Figure 2. Starter and Crankcase Cover Assemblies .. .. 4

This will assure receiving the proper Figure 3. Oiler and Fuel Tank Assemblies . ......... 6

parts from your dealer. Figure 4. Air Boxand Elements . ................ 8
Figure 5. Carburetor ............. .00, 10

The McCulloch Corporation reserves Figure 6. Powerhead .............. .00t 12

the right to modify or change specifi- Figure 7. Clutch Guard, Bar and Chain ............ 14

cations without (1) prior notification

or (2) obligation including the obliga-

tion to back-fit or supply back-fit

components for units previously ship-

ped from the factory.

= MoCUILILOCH CORPORATION
M 8101 West Century Boulevard,
|G ILos Angeles 45, California
COPYRIGHT 1963 NO. 60307

McCULLOCH CORPORATION

SUGGESTED LIST PRICE - 50 CENTS



MODEL
200

Figure 1. General Exploded View

60307

5-63(D)



MODEL

200
FIGURE 1. GENERAL EXPLODED VIEW
Index Part Units

No. Number Nomenclature Per Assy
1 103729 Nut - Hex 3/8-24 . ... ...... T ol e e e e 2
2 100006 Washer==Plain: 378 In: v sy s v 5o oo oasey 3o 5 oo o S e 2
3 Clutch Guard, Bar and Chain (See Figure 7). . . . ... .. v v n . 1
4 102388 Serew - Hex hd 10-24 x5/81in. 1g ... . v v i vt i vn e nesvan 2
5 50115 Pipe-Bxhaust ... ..... i iiiisirosneniens e WA R 1
6 53652 Gasket - Exhaust . = e e e A R i L o s e 1
7 Clutch and Sprocket Drum and Bushmg Assys ... ... PO R e 1
50060B Cluteh ABBY w sore v s w v ssue ovse wowie N N 1
8 51468A . Spring - Clutchshoe ............. AN R RN I A ueEm oy in 1
9 51464A ; Shoe=:Cluteh: ; wwsn vamey owm s w A ST R ROE B e G 4
10 50144A - Rotor Assy - Clutch........ aie e mecmeh s S Neate Rl Y G 1
50129A Sprocket, Drum and Bushing Assy ... .. Gl T SRR AT Gt e 1
11 50128 : Bushing . ¥ VR G R SN B N e e e e 1
12 51775B 5 Sprocket and Drum Assy ............................ 1
13 50132 Washer - Sprocket ASSy . . .. .o v it i i G R G 1
14 102356 Screw - Fil hd 1/4-20 x7/8in. 1g . ... ..o oo ... P = 2
15 100416 Screw - Filhd 1/4-20x1in. lg.. ... ... ... 1
16 101143 Nut - Hex 1/4-20........... W R SRR VORGS0 ST B SN ST BIEREE e 3
17 50062 Insulator - Frame . . . .. v vt v v vt v v n v n v v o v R B e e 3
18 57133 Saddle - Frame . . . + v v cn v s in v v e o Vi W EEENE R SSASE WEWH W wsai W 3
19 500618 PTATE c0n o s wrans e sme soane sosumie Vs sisge 1 s a s wciseorn ad mereii o 1
20 55934B Capr=Buel o5 o8 5 ons o5 s el o v AT W AUEE D SRR v erew wd 1
21 101348 DOWRINE 5 e v w PO VU RN A I AT W s W simd T KSR BT K 1
22 57129A CHE o DIIBL" w w4 sms w0 Keivin miags Sombsn s 5 s sl 5 500 54 1
23 101148 WOWRING © o6 DaN 4 vy an Vs SeEa e B e T e we W R 1
24 Oiler and Fuel Tank Assys (See Figure 3) e o] R = 1
25 58166A Gasket - Bottom . ... .. ..t ii i v o SEE RAR O v 1
26 104815 Screw - 10-24 x 7/8 in, lg (SEMS) ........................ 4
27 101191 Nut - Hex 10-24 ........... e e e b Wil I 2
28 104815 Screw - 10-24 x 7/8 in. lg (SEMS) ...... S T TR TSN AT N G P 3
29 101191 Nt - HEX10=20  onwrvnis v sve wme s s n s s A et ] e 3
30 Starter Assy (See Figure 2) .. ... P SanE IRE T c Gl SR W 1
31 50581A Guarde=Sawdusty s ol v e s e S W RS ST G SEAUE W GREEE ) § 1
57184B Fan Housing Assy ... ........ ML s W | v DG R uE 1
32 103819 : Rivet v 8/18 X B/18 & s v e v s wasi ¢ @R ViR S 8 B 1
33 24236 . Washer - Special . . ......... ... e | s S0 e ey 2
34 50818 ) Spring - Switch . .. .o i i e i i e e 1
35 50817 : Button = Swateh: o s v soven amrs v 5 e aieie 0 s b e 1
36 Fan Housing ............ (Order F‘an Housmg Assy #57184B} 1
37 101179 Nut HeX T8 & van & dlog s 2 aoe v 3 sy we i e bl 3 1
38 101270 Washer - Special . . .. ............ BavslimSes] ] e S W NS () f-- A MEem i 1
39 36144B PimsdPawl . il Tl & 0GE S Y e Bhn L T aan o nes sen v Vi 2
40 24093 Pawl - Starter ......... R R R R SRR DR MR e e 2
41 50582 Spring - Pawl . . . v v s v vt ae i i i s e e e e se e e 2
42 487858 Flywheel ASSY . . vt vt ii i it e i st s s e s e st s e o 1
43 100199 Key - Woodriff #3 cv v covn o vien vine sanie s oinin O P e e 4 e 1
44 57565 Cover Assy - Spark plug . . .. .. vt ittt e e e 1
45 102289 SErew . o-Hex Hd- 1094 5874 1 A8} n v s wonns o somios moese o ssosie = asiein 4
46 102189 Washer - Plain #10 ... ...... ... .. S W OEE DR RRE v 3
47 55494 Screw - 8ealiNg o v v v v v et vt s s s i s e e e e 2
48 Crankcase Cover Assy (See Flgure D e Lt L S 1
49 100882 Screw - Hex hd 1/4-20x3/4in. 1g ... ..... ... .. .. S SRR e ST 2
50 100004 Washet!— Plain'1/d ou o e wnims o svese s s e e AT 2
51 104435 Screw - Oval head 10-24 x 1-3/4in. 1g .. .. . o o i v i it i e oo v v 1
52 101191 Nut -Hex 10-24 ... ..o inmvns o S R ¥ s, neEe W e 14
53 50041 Brace « HATALE oo o cov v rorie sgmm v aimn mivie o soss somie » somon wonon n rosie 1
54 110127 Serew - Hex hd 10-24 x 7/8in; 1g (SEMS) & v v wv ene s o ah wiiias v 2
55 Airbox and Elements (See Figure 4) .. .. .. v v v o 1
56 Reed Plate Assy (See Figure 4) . .... ... ... 0t nn 1
57 57657 Insulator - Reed plate . ............ ¢ ) GrE RS S SIS SRRBEGE G 1
58 Powerhead (See Figure 6) ... ... . . it ittt i 1

# 60307



MODEL
200

Figure 2. Starter and Crankcase Cover Assemblies

¥ 60307
4 5-63(D)



MODEL

200
FIGURE 2. STARTER AND CRANKCASE COVER ASSEMBLIES
Index Part Units
No. Number Nomenclature Per Assy
60130 SEATLET AGEI ., « sone siair & voms wimios o nos o s eisses s a nieis e 1
1 104396 Sevew = 10=2430 30000 Ag e o e o v oy S S UEE RS 2
2 60647 CloVer = SRR o v e v w ine & pais e soEs v SR e 1
3 57231 Cup:s Starter handle . .. .o 2 e Sbis b bed s v somur oosiem s 1
4 57230 Handle - SIRTer u v voise s v bsi v 5000 50 aEey e B o o e o 1
5 101136 BIVBL i v sovenn wrmnn o wmess evims 5 moasie s o MHSETY WA W Rrelh S w 1
6 28716 Rope:=Starter o u von o o i am w s s » SN R 1
T 575635 BUSHTD 4 6 sovo a so 0 eonmn wiess o Soems afede o s w/e 5 auesh & s 2
8 57792 Drunm= SLArLeT i .ov s s s o mimr mams b e ee e = e meeie s 1
9 51665 Spring —Rewingd: oo wvoer v v om0 eE T S SR B e v s 1
10 57790 Ratchet - Starter . . .. .. ... .. ittt i i en e 1
11 60646 ; Base - Starter ....... SRSTE R WA ¢ e AR W W we E 1
12 50671 Retainer - Breaker boX cOver .. ... vt vt ittt vttt v e e o an 1
13 50588 Cover - Breaker box ............ e T e el e T 1
14 50589 Gasket - Breaker box ............. O I R VY A SN B e R 1
15 100251 Nt = HERBEAD oone v spmes somis m senes avwme wumss o siosys sowmse snis & oo 1
16 100057 Lockwasher =8 an v o0is 5650 250008 I o/ag @ ao9 o s o & ias 3 1
17 50381A Insulator - Breaker terminal .. ................. o B S 1
18 103672 Screw - Hex hd 8-32 x 1/2in, 1g (SEMS) . . . . v v v vt v v i i e v 1
19 50076A Breaker A8y ; o v sooy wwg & o & ST SR 5 ONIR ST SN W N 1
20 50664 Felt - Breaker box . . . . . . it it it i i e e e 1
21 103672 Screw - Hex hd 8-32x1/21in. 1Ig (SEMS) . . . v v v v v v v i i vn v i nn 1
22 50074 Condenser ...... T T SR R AT Y SRS SR R W e 1
23 51240 Gasket - Crankease . . . o v v v v vt i e e e e e Tl F 1
24 100824 Bearing =-Ball e ¢ cney v o ey 0 nen @ e v woas v 1
57126A Craikease COVEr ASET won wmee wasens s siase & GO sE5 5 SR Ve » 1
25 50663 B I 2 T o son s et Seven e 0 oo L e O WL L L s 1
26 54184 g WiIperi=Fel o sy oy o Sy brem dsen b Ry B R Sy s 1
27 101326 Nut. = Hex 10=24 ,..h wonze v o0 v wwsn v s m TR BUAE 6 E 2
28 Cover - Crankcase ....(Order Crankcase Cover Assy #5T126A) 1
#0307
5-63(0) 5



MODEL

200

Figure 3. Oiler and Fuel Tank Assemblies

5-63Q0) .

Y e0307



MODEL

200
FIGURE 3. OILER AND FUEL TANK ASSEMBLIES
Index Part Units
No. Number Nomenclature Per Assy
1 104396 Screw - Pan hd 10-24 x 3/4 in. 1 o e wmws w aom e W ene SuEmeny e 10
2 50514A Cover = Puoeltank & ¢ oy 260 S06 5 550 .08 5 VEN Semd s & wng w5 1
3 50034B Gasket - Fueltank . . . ... T R A R e W 1
4 50124A Filter - FUel tank . . o v vttt e e et e et e e e e e 1
5 50082 Hose:= Fuel s o s o o siei v ok 5 s ¢ oy 0 e v og ol ¥ amss o 1
6 50340 Serew AsS8Y —8ealiNE .oviv » i v waei wann w o W osies s SEe e e S o . 3
7 50569 Screw Assy = 5ealilE . v ius v dlee bins wwld & seis 5 pels said b oalel boe 1
8 101056 ROWRINE o s v S0 wiew Seai TR BT N B W SURR B RNV RERM R ST NN 1
9 57148 Piston-Oiler .. ............ ey W SO |y R et A | el e 1
10 24104A Cup:~Oilerspistomios oy § e v Sy G080 585 FRp ¥ DNk S E o v 1
11 18349A Bpring ~ OMlers v wvios v o v ws s o o s ¥ S S e 9 6 1
12 100010 Pin = Cotter 1/16 X 1/ v v vt v vise ot o sisis senr s o nn v e s e 1
13 104395 Screw=-Panhd 10-24 x5/81in lg . ..o viii i vaneons o 6
14 57114A Cover = O Tank: oo cpmn o sew wrem cnen w e @ v wions S siEoe 6 8 1
15 57152 Gasket - Oiltank cover . ......... oo SEE P IRE gRE vl 1
16 57279 Screen = Oiltank oo s o soen v s e G RN HENEIR T W . 1
1 55494 Screw Assy - Sealing .. .............. T e e L e i 3
18 101191 Nut = Hex 10=24  won o v ooy Wy el & DRy 0 an 3 o 0 ey e we 3
19 57112A PAnK = OILBY v o vosun s 5 wewey oyms G0ash & Gouis 6 SSem WHNSe GRS s v b 1
.20 57147 Gasket = Ollertank § ciai v vai 500 5 a8 & s widn ¢ gk dan ¥ 6 1
53553A Puel TanlABSY « wovsi v o v wani s » w508 € i aien e ae W 1
21 57217 . Bolt - Bar mounting . . . . . . 0 v i it i e e e e e e e e e 2
22 51439 1 Liockplabe s v & o8 b deh weg ¢ s vas v o i w5 T 1
23 110055 . Screw - Fil hd 8-32 x3/81in, 1g (SEMS). « v v v v v v v v v v m e v us 1
24 51941 " Retainers==Ball & & o5 v vl b 5 o583 005 e 4 s S Ry 1
25 51945 . Spring.- Outlet & o vuw v mam v n % e ¢ R ORER R e B i & & 1
26 100549 : Ball S 3/16 00 QIR vovin vime siaie v win 5 sswin wosree smmie anmee @ e a e 1
27 51943 A Seat =Bl valve oo wem D s B Vol T B U0E B eE aide b 1
28 28042 : Tube= FUBLNOBE « s wewes e w somss wee ¥ Gnis s0ess o oase s i 1
29 . Tank-Fuel .............. (Order Fuel Tank Assy #53553A) 1
60307

5-63 (1) 7



MODEL

200

Figure 4. Air Box and Elements

60307

5-63 (1)



MODEL

200
FIGURE 4. AIR BOX AND ELEMENTS
Index Part Units
No. Number Nomenclature Per Assy
1 60278 NEMEPLate. wse e w warnrwm © vy VRS oaniy LW 5 05 e 5 v §an 1
2 60303 Cover Assy - Air Cleaner . . ... v ittt it e et e e e e e 1
3 60241 Knob - Air cleaner attaching . . ... ... ... .. ... .. ....... 1
4 55497 Screen - Aircleaner ............... 1
7) 50742 Clamp - Fuelhose . . .. ... ... ...... o 16 s W e iR W R e 2
6 50097 Hoge=-FUek « wop v e 95 oS S oausy TR 50 2 o 5 S w am 1
7 53539 Screw - Hex hd 1/4-20 x 15/16 in. T8 w0 s wnums 8 ey i w7 SEREE e 2
8 103242 Nut=Hex 1/4=205: & c0is 0.55 ¥ 150 it v aw o womee ey I T e e 2
9 50123B Gasket - Addpter tolaiT DOR: o swes sy » Sop & B0 50T & el ¥ O e 1
10 50686A Adapters CarbiuTetor . m v o o wae soesem o g 1
11 55519A Gagkeb-=-Carburelor: o s § 508 S50 500 0 S0 ¥ Dhas st e somn e 1
12 50687D Carburetor Assy (See Figure5) ............ T 1
13 50776 Screw -Special . . .......... . s BN SO LGSR B ARG ¥ SeSiR CRGE 1
14 101556 BiresrBoll s oen o os SR U OR TN TR DRy A Y VG oumn ST R 1
15 5077TB Button - Choke. . . ... .. O N e GRS RUEE BN ST W R S W 1
16 57134 Push Rod - Choke. .. ... DTCERE e e i e L S 1
1 57866 Pushrod = OIler! & v vaws wan ¢ ooy U9 & oy s vl 9@y ¢ aeh & o9 5w 1
18 50591B BUtEON £ BHIBE oo v wmmme o sm v e sumsm widioe % hevi ® 65 5 SR e S W o 1
19 55449A Washers==TFelt s @ wis 00 5 S5 a0 Lol L WSl S sl I S Sei 1
20 110127 Screw - Hex hd 10-24 x 7/8in. lg (SEMS) .. it v v v v v v v v v o nn v 2
60497 AT B O S A o T Lol T o e ae o somarie i mrm el e | A i Wi 1
21 36499 : Spring =-ThHrottle o wwe w o v soser ponen v o C R T OVER Y oRs o 1
22 60237 Grommet - Throttle. ., ... ......... W RS T TSR sEESE 1
23 50684 Rod:=:Thiobtle s smm § 66 % 555 50505 0 0000 Bulh b evmin sesile & soomn 1
24 104501 Retainer - Triggerpin .. . ... .......... e e 1
25 50507 DS D TR L D s w s muie s o s e 4 sl woeke = Eham 1
26 50091B TTIEEEE & ey © % @ wies & B0 4 GO0 Wl © W U X TR s o 1
27 57105 DrOmMMEr = CArhiPetor CohtEol v sume « ssues v o v Soms e 1
28 103740 Screw - Hex hd 8-32 x5/81in. 1g .. .o v v v v v e et mee e ) 2
29 51480 LOCKDIALS com scmme m o snmm w s visem B woEu MR W N T S B 1
30 57658 Clamp-Reed .. ............o.... e el Dk ) o 1
31 57654 Deflector:~ PFuel =« vow wam ¢ s v R R T 1
32 51809A Valvie'=a BEEO  ,ivee o wormn svsor 5 am e wonim w0 aosie soess & ey siede v s 1
33 576568 Plate - Reed's o5 5 aon wes TR R SN O S s Bt o dhm 1
34 57145 " GAskel A0 HOE n i wme s 3 amwnr soise 6 s W Ea A SOV 5 e 1
35 ; Alr BOX § 860 Hwald sl st m snen o (Order Air Box Assy #60497) 1
60307
5-63(1) 9



MODEL
200

Figure 5. Carburetor

50307
10 5-63 (D)




MODEL

200
FIGURE 5. CARBURETOR

Index Part Units
No. Number Nomenclature Per Assy
50687D Carburetor Assy ............ N R R R 1

1 *50799 ; Screw - Idle speed regulatmg. ............ L A e e 1

2 *531706 : Spring - Idle speed regulating serew . . ... ... ... ... .... i 1

3 *50797 . Screw - Fuel filtercover. . . ........... ... ... .... 1

4 50798 i Gasket = Fuel filler Cover : v v ivew e 6 iieis iole ve on e s 1

5 50796 ; Cover - Fuel filter. . . ... .. .............. G SR 1

6 51704 . Gasket - Fuel filter cover . .......... S ' wami o v 1

7 *53717 ; Filter Element - Fuel. ... .. ¥ W A A T ST S W e e g L 1

8 53565 . Gasket—Fuelﬁlter................................ 1

9 51597 . Screw - Fuel pump Dody . & coow i w55 % 088 Sa bt e meee s 6

10 50670 3 Body—Fuelpump.................................. 1
11 *57574 . Diaphragm - Fuel pump. .......... 1
12 51594 i Gasket—Fuelpump................................ 1
13 51592 : Cover—Diaphragm................................ 1
14 *51590A 5 DIaphragm ASSY oo o v wraon wmes & ey sy 5 1
15 51591A 2 Gasket - Diaphragm . . .. ... ............ 1
16 53813 . Shutter - Choke . ......... 1
17 53814 Z Shaft and Lever'- Choke . ......... 1
18 51586 s Spring - Choke shaft return . . .. ... ... .. vt 1
19 *51719 . Screw - Throttle governor lever ............ooou.... 1
20 100261 = Lockwasher . ... ... ... .., 1
21 51718 . Lever - Throttle governor. .. ... ... ..o vneimnnnn .. . 1
22 *51717 . Screw - Throttle shaft clip .. ... 1
23 *100252 . Lockwasher ..... 1
24 51716 . Clip - Throttleshaft............................... 1.
25 *51721 ‘ Screw - Throttle shutter . .. ..., ............0.0..... P 1
26 51720 5 BhULer = TRYOREIE: wiotiic 1505 10 simmm mossr s somis soncs o s wion 3 oo 1
27 50803A . ThrottleShaftandLever............................. 1
28 *51702 + Needle Assy - Idleadjustment . .............0000nuun... 1
29 51703 ) , 0P BINE v vt ey S TR 08 B b mabens e 1
30 *¥51710 : Screw-Inletcontrolleverpmlon....................... 1
31 *51709 " Lever -Inlet control . .............00viiir ... 1
32 *51711 : Spring—hllettension............................... 1
33 *51707A : SeatandNeedleAssy............................... 1
34 51708 " Gasket - Inlet seat . i R A e R 1
35 51589 : Drain Screw - Dlaphragmchamber...................... 1
36 50785 . Stud - Alrcleanera.tta.chment......................... 1
37 50786A ; Gasket -Stud ............ 1
50779C ; Body and Needle Assy - Carburetor..................... 1

38 *53718 i i Needle Assy - Main adjustment’ o v 6500 e v v 1
39 51703 ¥ 3 ) ”O"ng 1
40 *57653 . . Plug - Channel cup...... 1
41 57652 i ; Bing - Retalner . oo vipn sus o wies sins asse ses o ns bae s 1
42 57651 . " Screen 1
43 *51583 g . Plug—Welch.................................. 1
44 51715 i . Bushing - Shaft ........ . : 2
45 Body . . (Order Carburetor Body Assy #507‘?9C). 1
45 *50806 Gasketand PackmgSet ...... R S . 1
53719 Repair Parts Kit . 1

*Indicates part in Repair Parts Kit #53719.

¥ 40307
5-63Q 11



MODEL
200

12

Figure 6. Powerhead

40307
5-63 (1)



MODEL

200
FIGURE 6. POWERHEAD
Index Part Units

No. Number Nomenclature Per Assy
1 101965 Screw - Hexhd 10-24 x 7/81in. lg ... .. ... v v, 2
2 100003 Washer - Plain #10 ... . ... .. ... ..., 2
3 51253 Retainel - COIl v o somcd 50 000 4 5590 Sie » comi e e s o s 2
4 51251 Damimation ASBYE oo wolhs s v ones fomie  Sues o SURE UeE S Sl CRES 1
55949A Coil and Terminal ASSY .. .. .. i v i i i, 1
5 101883 . WITE ASSY = OroUNd s « wass wan's vovm wom ¥ pin es 2 20 4 6irg . 1
6 525647 3 Wire Assy - Sparkplug . ... ... . ..., 1
7 55060 v : Boot~8pafk DIUE  cumw con 5% 5 a3 vie e e v o w wEe 1
8 55061 . . Connector ..... e W R W W RO R SR A TS 1
9 55617 ; Nipple - Spark plug wire ... ...... ... oo i 1
10 i CoilAssy.......... (Order Coil and Terminal Assy #559494) 1
11 57225 Wiresvasy = BRI v e v soon w5 D R GO0 e B e g 1
12 SPATKPIug ~ 14 MMy 5070 000 5 5505 05 wee m svmine o enemn sie v e s 1
50206 Piston Assy (For service replacement) . . .. ... ... ..o u.... 1
13 *55123 5 Ring Set - Piston (Setof 2rings) ...................... 1
14 50133 : Ring -~ RetAining o o vy 8% ¥ 005 505 7 555 1t v svene srecme o 2
15 ) Piston . ..... (Order Service Replacement Piston Assy #50206) 1
16 50207A ity PISTONs: & s i 0 00 50500 8 S wnere e vion s o v 1
58927 Rod. ASSy = CONABEEING & v s sram v oo wms ¥ 2% 050§ 20 © 5 5 o 1
17 60211 i Screw - Socket hd 10-32 x 0.552in. lg ... ... ............ 2
18 102742 § Roller s Needle vy v 00l 1055 € 50 5 50000 tlarore see oo smerms sumsiaia snin 24
19 . Rod = CotineCting ... & woew soem o oom v o (Order Rod Assy #58927) 1
20 53267 WHESDETY & i W05 500 U Doum mmmie m soin v msite w0 wtooe Wonth . seetn o S 1
21 50659 Crankshafb o mew woosan o ooy as S0 0 0007 565 T 055 tiie o searnn e 1
22 55449A Washer - Felt................... S B R TR ey B 1
58971 Cylinder Assy - CrankCase . . .. .. ou v v vm i e, 1
23 104128 : o 1 . "R T 1
24 104129 3 Bearing - Needle . . o v v v v vin vvn oie e ve oo e sae sas v 1
25 18556A . Retaineri- Mt oown san v o s @000 % 8505 505 5 Gt e v v 6
26 101143 ~ Nut - Hex 1/4-20............ R W S NS SRR TR e 6
27 28053 . Retatner-= b o o o s ¥ 0 50000 1 e v s eiain ahose o i 2
28 101326 . Nut - Hex 10-24 ... ... e B A MRSV E N EeR W ey S L van 2
29 2 Cylinder - Crankcase.......... (Order Cylinder Assy #58971) 1

*For replacement of original piston ring, order Ring #60648.

t 60307
5-63 (1) 13



MODEL
200

ASSEMBLY

/’\
TYPICAL McCULLOCH
CHAIN 11 ! i g

J&

Figure 7. Clutch Guard, Bar and Chain
f 60307

14 5-63 (1)



-

MODEL

200
FIGURE 7. CLUTCH GUARD, BAR AND CHAIN
Index Part Units
No. Number Nomenclature Per Assy
60133 Guard Assy - Clutch . ......................... ... .. 1
1 53853 . Screw - Filhd 1/4-28 x3.471in. 1g ... .......... ... .. 1
2 52207C Nt < Daroldiustig « o coeor v s % 9005 3000 000 4 D n oo 1
3 18556A Retainer « Nut .. .. ... v oun o VoW R ARG W R 1
4 100640 WUt & HERA A90 oo s v 5% 500 2 000 B v cono oo o 1
5 60134 ; Guard - Clutch . ..... ... ... ... ... .. .. ... ... .. 1
6 52551 Bar - Flame hardened 181in. 1g . .. .................... . 1
51405A Bar - Hard-faced 18 in. lg .. ... TR R W A 050 semes s Alternate
51407A Bar - Hard-faced 24 in. 1g .., ... v W VERES N R WA W e Alternate
50606 Laminated Bar - Hard-faced 18 in. lg ... ... ... ... ...... Alternate
50347 Laminated Bar - Flame hardened 18 in. 1g . ............... Alternate
50346 Laminated Bar - Hard-faced 18 in. 1g........... b w el R Alternate
50348 Laminated Bar - Hard-faced 24 in. 1g ... ... .. ... . o..... Alternate
7 Typical McCulloch Chain Assy
8 Master Pin
9 Rivet
10 Master Side Link
11 Side Link
12 Cutter - Left side
13 Cutter - Right side
14 Center Link
TOOLS, PARTS AND ACCESSORIES
Part
Number Nomenclature
*51445A Wrench and Screwdriver - Combination
*60306 Owner's Manual
*56625A Chain Maintenance Manual
51443 Spike - 4-tooth
51776 Spike - 5-tooth
18413A Feeler Gauge
102094 Chain Grinding Fixture
56224 Chain Breaker - Rivet Spinner
56250 Depth Gauge Tool - 0. 025 to 0. 040 in. depth
56251 Depth Gauge Tool - 0. 045 to 0. 060 in. depth
50134 Piston Assy - 0. 020 in. oversize
55125 Ring Set - 0. 020 in. oversize (Set of two rings)
50133 Ring - Retaining
*Items furnished with each saw.
60307
5-63 (1) 15



